FOR:M PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-06-2000



11.17.00

101540967

	N FORM COVER SHEET	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	✓ Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	12/18/1998	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Glacier Metal Company Limited, The	Month Day Year 12/18/1998	
Formerly Glacier Metal Company, The		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on <u>England and Wales</u>	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Dana Corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 4500 Dorr Street		
Address (line 2)	OH / U.S.A. 43697	
Address (line 3)   10 ed0   State/Country   If document to be recorded is an   Limited Partnership   assignment and the receiving party is		
not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
And the second s		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Public burden reporting for this collection of information of informa		
gathering the data needed to Commission and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Faper North September 19 P.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Faper North Affairs, Office of Management Affairs, Office o		
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Proceedings of Package 10651-0027, Package 106		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0671

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

· ····			
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B <b>P</b> 6	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	
Name		Zines for the mat receiving	raity offig.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		MATERIAL STATE OF THE STATE OF	
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number (303) 473-27	10
	Scott S. Havlick. Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart, LLP		
Address (line 2)	1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500		
Address (line 3)	Boulder, CO 80302		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	# 1
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s) Mark i	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration		
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Registration N	
		0,684,742 0,764,250	) 1,711,161
		1,727,003 1,769,67	1
Number of F	roperties Enter the total number of	properties involved. #	5
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	140.00
Method of	<del></del> 2	Deposit Account	**************************************
Denocit A	-	be charged to the account.)	2623

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Scott S. Havlick, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

\_

No

Nov. 16,2000

**Date Signed** 



## **United States**

## **Assignment with Goodwill**

## of Assigned Marks

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the	(8th	day of	December
19 % between THE GLACIER METAL	COMPANY	LIMITED,	a corporation organized
under the laws of England and Wales whose	e registered of	ffice is at A	rgyle House, Joel Street,
Northwood Hills, Middlesex HA6 1LN (the	he "Assignor	") and DA	NA CORPORATION, a
corporation organized under the laws of the Co	ommonwealt <mark>h</mark>	of Virginia	with its principal place of
business at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 430	697, USA (the	"Assignee"	).

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto (the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

## THE SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration/Application Serial	Registration/Application Date
No.		
DX		1711161
HI-EX		1727003
GLACIER		1769671
GLACIER		764250
DU		684742

THE GLACIER METAL COMPANY LIMITED

WE CERTIFY the within to be a true copy of the original.

NABALLO NATHANSON Dated 17 AM945T 2000

01341-24 File Ref: EAITAT

D1341/00019/729041 v.03

Title: ATTOBUSE

Title: VICE PRESIDENT, ENGINE PRODUCTS GROUP

EA/DWL/lms 16/12/98 03:02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0673